T, N

CALIFORNIAG . -

. & e
City of Healdsburg & iz

Addendum

Date: January 6, 2016

Project Name: Fitch Mountain Open Space Preserve Management
Plan RFP

Addendum No. 1

Issued To: Pre-proposal meeting attendees

The following changes are hereby made part of the Request for Proposal:

CHANGE TO READ:

e The proposal submittal date of January 8, 2016 has been postponed to Friday, January 29, 2016 at
3:00 PM.

e The proposal submittal address has been changed from 550 Westside Rd Healdsburg, CA 95448,
to 401 Grove St Healdsburg, CA 95448.

e Response to questions about the project will be answered on or before the January 20, 2016.

e Anticipated Council award has changed from February 1, 2016 to March 7, 2016.

A copy of this addendum, signed by the proposing company, must accompany all proposals.

Aut%ized By Accepted By Proposer
City ﬁl—lﬁfdsburg Proposer Signature

Print Name:

Page 1 of 1
Addendum No. 1




